## Meeting Notice of the Joint Powers Board of the Greenbush Middle River School District and Tri-County School District

## (GMRTC Joint Powers Board)

A meeting with members of the Greenbush Middle River School District [ISD #2683] School Board and members of the Tri-County School District [ISD #2358] are held on the dates and times listed below.

The meetings are held one hour prior to the Regular Board Meeting of the district that is hosting the GMRTC Joint Powers Board Meeting.

## NOTICE OF MEETING SCHEDULE

May 8, 2024, 5:30 p.m. Location: Tri County School LIbrary ; 303 Pembina Trail, Karlstad, MN

August 19, 2024, 5:30 Location: Greenbush Middle River School Library; 401 Park Ave West, Greenbush, MN

**November 13, 2024, 5:30** <u>Location</u>: Tri County School Llbrary ; 303 Pembina Trail, Karlstad, MN

**Tentative:** February 24, 2024, 5:30 Location: Greenbush Middle River School Library; 401 Park Ave West, Greenbush, MN